
Ontario Junior International 

Page | 13    September 1, 2023 

PROGRAM EVENT LIST 

Meet Program 
Day 1 – Thursday, December 14, 2023 

  Preliminary Sessions 
Warm-up: 1230   Start: 1330 

Final Session 
Warm-up: 1700    Start: 1800 

Women 
101/1 

3 
-- 

150/200 Individual Medley 
W 1500 Freestyle (SH) 
M 800 Freestyle (SH) 

Men 
102/2 

-- 
4 

Women 
101/1 

1 
3 
-- 

5 (mixed) 
6 (mixed) 

150/200 PARA IM (combined top 10) 
200 Individual Medley 

W - 1500 Freestyle (FH) 
M - 800 Freestyle (FH) 

4x50 Free Mixed Para Relay  
4x50 Freestyle Mixed Relay 

Men 
102/2 

2 
-- 
4 

5 (mixed) 
6 (mixed) 

Day 2 – Friday, December 15, 2023 
  Preliminary Sessions 

Warm-up: 7:30   Start: 9:00 
Final Session 

Warm-up: 1630    Start: 1800 
Women 

7 
9 

11 
13 
15 
17 

200 Freestyle 
100 Breaststroke 

400  IM 
100 Butterfly 
50 Backstroke 

800 Freestyle Relay (SH) 

Men 
8 

10 
12 
14 
16 
18 

Women 
7 
9 
9 

11 
13 
15 
15 
17 

200 Freestyle 
100 PARA Breast 
100 Breaststroke 

400  IM 
100 Butterfly 
50 PARA Back 
50 Backstroke 

800 Freestyle Relay (FH) 

Men 
8 

10 
10 
12 
14 
16 
16 
18 

Day 3 – Saturday, December 16, 2023 

Preliminary Sessions 
Warm-up: 7:30   Start: 9:00 

Final Session 
Warm-up: 1630     Start: 1800 

Women 
19 
21 
23 
25 
27 
29 
33 

50 Freestyle 
200 Butterfly 

100 Backstroke 
400 Free 

50 Butterfly 
200 Breaststroke 

400 Freestyle Relay (SH) 

Men 
20 
22 
24 
26 
28 
30 
34 

Women 
19 
19 
21 
23 
25 
27 
27 
29 

31 (mixed) 
33 

50 PARA Free 
50 Freestyle 
200 Butterfly 

100 Backstroke 
400 Free 

50 PARA Fly 
50 Butterfly 

200 Breaststroke 
4x100 Free mixed Para Relay 

400 Freestyle Relay (2 FH) 

Men 
20 
20 
22 
24 
26 
28 
28 
30 

31 (mixed) 
34 

Day 4 – Sunday, December 17, 2023 
Preliminary Sessions 

Warm-up: 730   Start: 9:00 
Final Session 

Warm-up: 1630    Start: 1800 

Women  
35 
37 
39 
43 
41 
-- 

100 Freestyle 
200 Backstroke 
50 Breaststroke 

400 Medley Relay (SH) 
W 800 Freestyle (SH) 

M 1500 Freestyle (SH) 

Men 
36 
38 
40 
44 
-- 
42 

Women  
35 
35 
37 
39 
39 
41 
-- 
43 

100 PARA Free 
100 Freestyle 

200 Backstroke 
50 PARA Breast 
50 Breaststroke 

800 Freestyle (FH) 
1500 Freestyle (FH) 

400 Medley Relay (FH) 

Men 
36 
36 
38 
40 
40 
-- 
42 
44 



Ontario Junior International 

Page | 2 of 2   September 1, 2023 

All sessions will be run in a single 25m x 10 lane (3m deep) tank. Warm-up/cool down facilities will be 
available. 

PRELIMINARIES: 
● All prelims will run 10 lane heats with the fastest three heats circle seeded except for 400m

events which will be 2 heats circle seeded.
● The 800 and 1500 Freestyle will be run as Time Final events.
Para swimmers may enter in the following preliminary Olympic Program events:

o 200 IM & 200 Free
o All 50s
o All 100s

FINALS:

● All “A” finals will be run top ten (10)
● All “B” finals will run top ten (10)
● There will be an “A” & “B” final for all Olympic Program Events
● A separate para swimmer final (10 swimmers) will be held for the following events

o 200 IM
o All 50s
o 100 Free & 100 Breast

A competitor’s age is their age as of the first day of the competition (December 14, 2023).  
• For the Olympic program swimmers this event is restricted to those 18 years old and younger.  
• There are no age restrictions for Paralympic program swimmers.


	General information
	PARTICIPANT SAFETY
	Swim Ontario Concussion Management Procedure (Rowan’s Law)
	Open and Observable Environment
	Event Photography/Videography
	procedure


	Organizing committee
	inquiries:

	entry information
	Eligibility
	Qualifying period & Standards
	Entry Fees & Payment
	Proof of qualification
	Entry Limits
	Relay Entries
	Entry process & Deadline
	Submission

	Registration information
	SWIMMING CANADA COACH REGISTRATION POLICY
	TEAM REGISTRATION
	ACCREDITATION
	PRE-MEET TRAINING SESSIONS
	TECHNICAL MEETING

	COMPETITION RULES
	WARM-UP SAFETY PROCEDURES
	SWIMWEAR & TAPING
	DIVE STARTS
	BACKSTROKE LEDGES
	SEEDING
	OFFICIAL SPLITS & DECK ENTRIES
	COMPETITION FORMAT
	PRELIMINARIES:
	FINALS:

	SCRATCH RULES
	DISTANCE (POSITIVE CHECK-IN)
	PRELIMINARIES
	FINALS & RELAYS
	PENALTY


	RELAY NAME SUBMISSION
	SWIM-OFFS
	CHECK IN

	RECORDS
	AWARDS
	SITE INFORMATION
	PROGRAM EVENT LIST
	OJI 2023 - Meet Program.pdf
	PROGRAM EVENT LIST




