





## **PROGRAM EVENT LIST**

# **Meet Program**

#### Day 1 - Thursday, December 14, 2023

	Preliminary Sessions Warm-up: 1230 Start: 1330		Final Session Warm-up: 1700 Start: 1800		
Women		Men	<u>Women</u>		Men
101/1	150/200 Individual Medley	102/2	101/1	150/200 PARA IM (combined top 10)	102/2
3	W 1500 Freestyle (SH)		1	200 Individual Medley	2
	M 800 Freestyle (SH)	4	3	W - 1500 Freestyle (FH)	
				M - 800 Freestyle (FH)	4
			5 (mixed)	4x50 Free Mixed Para Relay	5 (mixed)
			6 (mixed)	4x50 Freestyle Mixed Relay	6 (mixed)

#### Day 2 – Friday, December 15, 2023

	Preliminary Sessions Warm-up: 7:30 Start: 9:00			Final Session Warm-up: 1630 Start: 1800		
Women		<u>Men</u>	Women		Men	
7	200 Freestyle	8	7	200 Freestyle	8	
9	100 Breaststroke	10	9	100 PARA Breast	10	
11	400 IM	12	9	100 Breaststroke	10	
13	100 Butterfly	14	11	400 IM	12	
15	50 Backstroke	16	13	100 Butterfly	14	
17	800 Freestyle Relay (SH)	18	15	50 PARA Back	16	
			15	50 Backstroke	16	
			17	800 Freestyle Relay (FH)	18	

### Day 3 – Saturday, December 16, 2023

	Preliminary Sessions Warm-up: 7:30 Start: 9:00			Final Session Warm-up: 1630 Start: 1800		
Women		<u>Men</u>	Women		Men	
19	50 Freestyle	20	19	50 PARA Free	20	
21	200 Butterfly	22	19	50 Freestyle	20	
23	100 Backstroke	24	21	200 Butterfly	22	
25	400 Free	26	23	100 Backstroke	24	
27	50 Butterfly	28	25	400 Free	26	
29	200 Breaststroke	30	27	50 PARA Fly	28	
33	400 Freestyle Relay (SH)	34	27	50 Butterfly	28	
			29	200 Breaststroke	30	
			31 (mixed)	4x100 Free mixed Para Relay	31 (mixed)	
			33	400 Freestyle Relay (2 FH)	34	

## Day 4 – Sunday, December 17, 2023

Preliminary Sessions Warm-up: 730 Start: 9:00			Final Session Warm-up: 1630 Start: 1800		
Women		Men	Women		Men
35	100 Freestyle	36	35	100 PARA Free	36
37	200 Backstroke	38	35	100 Freestyle	36
39	50 Breaststroke	40	37	200 Backstroke	38
43	400 Medley Relay (SH)	44	39	50 PARA Breast	40
41	W 800 Freestyle (SH)		39	50 Breaststroke	40
	M 1500 Freestyle (SH)	42	41	800 Freestyle (FH)	
				1500 Freestyle (FH)	42
			43	400 Medley Relay (FH)	44

Page | 13 September 1, 2023



# **Ontario Junior International**





All sessions will be run in a single 25m x 10 lane (3m deep) tank. Warm-up/cool down facilities will be available.

#### **PRELIMINARIES:**

- All prelims will run 10 lane heats with the fastest three heats circle seeded except for 400m events which will be 2 heats circle seeded.
- The 800 and 1500 Freestyle will be run as Time Final events.

Para swimmers may enter in the following preliminary Olympic Program events:

- o 200 IM & 200 Free
- o All 50s
- o All 100s

#### FINALS:

- All "A" finals will be run top ten (10)
- All "B" finals will run top ten (10)
- There will be an "A" & "B" final for all Olympic Program Events
- A separate para swimmer final (10 swimmers) will be held for the following events
  - o 200 IM
  - o All 50s
  - o 100 Free & 100 Breast

A competitor's age is their age as of the first day of the competition (December 14, 2023).

- For the Olympic program swimmers this event is restricted to those 18 years old and younger.
- There are no age restrictions for Paralympic program swimmers.

Page | 2 of 2 September 1, 2023